Resolution 2020-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEAUMONT, CALIFORNIA, ESTABLISHING A POLICY THAT DELEGATES TORT LIABILITY CLAIMS HANDLING RESPONSIBILITIES TO ITS STAFF AND/OR ITS THIRD-PARTY CLAIMS ADMINISTRATOR, GEORGE HILLS COMPANY, AS AUTHORIZED BY GOVERNMENT CODE SECTIONS 910 ET SEQ.

WHEREAS, the City of Beaumont, California, is a public entity and pursuant to Government Code sections 990.4 et seq. and 6500 et seq. has a self-insured retention for liability claims and losses of \$250,000; and

WHEREAS, the California Government Code sections 990.4 et seq. and 6500 et seg. allow a public entity to delegate the ministerial duties of sending notices to claimants, including but not limited to notices of rejection, insufficiency, untimely, etc

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Beaumont as follows:

Section 1: City of Beaumont delegates to City staff and/or George Hills Company, its third-party claims administrator, authority to act on its behalf pursuant to Government Code sections 910 et seq. to accept, reject, return as insufficient, or return as untimely any claims against it, and to provide any notices authorized under those statutes on behalf of the City of Beaumont.

Section 2: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Section 3: The City of Beaumont City Clerk shall certify to the adoption of this Resolution.

MOVED, PASSED, and ADOPTED this 1st day of September, 2020, by the following vote:

AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSTAIN:		
ABSENT:		
	Rey Santos, Mayor	
ATTEST:		

Nicole Wheelwright, Deputy City Clerk